

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15563 OF 2023

Dinesh S. Patil & Another .. Petitioners.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Pritesh K. Bohade, for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P with Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent-
State.

Mr. S. B. Deore, for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

**CORAM: A.S.CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2023.**

PC:-

Issue notice, returnable on 10th January, 2024.

2 The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for Respondent No. 1. The learned Counsel Mr. Deore, waives notice for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

3 Respondent No.4 is directed to decide the application dated 11th December, 2023 that has been moved by Respondent Nos. 2 & 3, seeking grant of authority for signing pay bills.

4 The Petitioners are at liberty to seek adjournment before the Enquiry Officer on the ground that the present proceedings have been kept after three weeks to enable Respondent No.4 to file its response.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR,J.)