

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15563 OF 2023

Dinesh Shantilal Patil And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pritesh Bohade, for Petitioners.

Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad a/w. Anirudh Pote, for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Vikas Mali, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.:

1. This petition has several annexures, however, pleadings in the petition are completely sketchy. A simplicitor prayer is made that salary should be paid. The learned counsel for the Respondents states that various facts have been suppressed in this petition, and seeks time to file reply affidavit. Placing our disapproval on record for the manner in which the petition is presented, we defer the hearing to **15 March 2024**.

2. The contention of the Respondents that Petitioners have suppressed various material facts would be considered on the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)