

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15563 OF 2023

Dinesh Shantilal Patil & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3196 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.15563 OF 2023

Mr. Pritesh Bohade for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad a/w. Mr. Anirudh R. Rote and Mr. Sagar G.
Bhoir for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits, on instructions, that the Petitioners desire to withdraw this Petition.
2. In view of the above, **this Petition is disposed off as withdrawn**, on instructions.

3. In view of the withdrawal of the Petition, nothing survives in the **Interim Application**, and the same is, therefore, **disposed off**.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)